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DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADmNIBTRATION~tmtinlUd. 

No·1 ~aDle of Deceased. ReBideDce. Ocoupation, Hem&rks. 

---'-----------------------------f----------------T----------------~~--------~-------------

I Retired Civil servant 5/6/30 I Testate. 71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 

77 
78 
79

1 80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 

McSwan, Alexander Murdoch 
Merrick, Theresa .. 
Moller, Florence Mary 
Montague, Henry 
Neilson, Charles, or Carl 
Newdick, Alfred .. 

Nickerson, John William 
O'Driscoll, Cornelius 
Old, Frederick 
O'Leary, Mary 
Orchard, George Alfred 
O'Roarke, Annie 
Owens, Ada 
Patton, Agnes 
Pedler, Beatrice Mary Hamerton 
Ramskill, William 
Reid, Robert 

881 Richmond, Henry .T ohn 
89 Richmond, John 
90 Roscoe, Edward .. 
91 Sadlier, Thomas .. 
92 Savage, Sarah 
93 Shelbourne, Albert Bell 
94 Sherwill, Mary Lilias Louise 
95 Shrimpton, Fanny 
96 Shurrock, William Edward 
97 Simpson, Rosalie .. 
98 Slater, Edgar Charles 
99 Small, William Henry 

100 Smith, Mary 
101 Smith, or Greaves, Victoria Amelia .. 
102 Stainger, Peter .. 
103 Stanford, Joseph 
104 Stephens, William 

105 Sterrey, or Sterry, Elizabeth 
106 Stewart, John 
107 i Stone, Henry Alexander .. 
108 Straw, Janet 
109 Strange, Ronald Graham .. 
110 Stuart, Charles Gordon Grant 
111 Su tcliffe, Joseph .. 

112 Sydow, Sophia .. 
1131 Talbot, Harriet Esther 
114 Topliss, Juliet Alice 
115 I Vogt, George William 

116 : Waite, Jerry 
117 Wallace, David John 
U8 Walsh, Patrick .. 
119 Webley, Edward 
120 Wellington, Betsy 
121 Whisker, Neil Ernest 
122 White, Robert 
123 White, Stanley AHred 
124 Williamson, John 
125 Wilton, Sarah Anne 
126 Windleburn, William Frederick 
127 Winskill, James Lockley .. 

128 Wooding, Richard William 

129 Young Foon, Fong, or Fond 

Widow . . . . 1/6/30 I 
Frankton Junction 
Greymouth 
Birkdale 
Christchurch 
Kakahi .. 
Auckland 

I 
Married woman 24/5/30 I 
Retired farmer 17/6/30 
Apiarist ., 22/5/30 I In~~tate. 

Christohurch 
Te Puke 
Hawera 
Makotuku 
Ruawai 
Swannanoa 
Ashburton 
Auckland 
Christchurch 

'I Retired Gas Co. em- 4/5/30 Testate. 
ployee 

Carpenter 30/5/30 

I Farmer 12/6/30 In~tate. 
.. 31/5/30 Testate. 

I Widow . . . . 24/5/30 .. 
Wharfinger and clerk 23/6/24 Intestate. 
Widow 18/6/30 Testate. 
Married woman 8/6/30 Intestate. 
Widow 7/6/30 
Seamstress 29/4/30 

'rham~s, formerly 
Railway guard 23/5/30 
Chemist 16/6/30 

Christchurch 
Palmerston North 
Mount Cook 
Auckland 
Winslow 
Napier .. 
Wellington 
Mt. Maunganui 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Pukekohe 
Loburn .. 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Selwyn .. 
Wellington 
Whakaronga, for-

merly Palmerston 
North 

Palmerston 
Thames 
Mangarata 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Wellington 
Christchurch 

Fellmonger 
Guide 
Gardener 
Farmer 
Widow 
Carrier 
Widow 

Metal turner and fitter , 
Married woman 
Baker 
Gardener .. 
Married woman .. 
Farmer 
Builder 
Dairy farmer 

Widow 
Miner 
Surfaceman 
Married woman 
Minor 
Foreman .. 
Retired house - deco-

rator 
Widow 

Nelson.. " 
Woodville, formerly Stock buyer 

Porirua 
Thames Carter 
Opouri Valley Sawmill hand 
Wellington I Carter 
Nelson .. I Builder 
Wellington I Widow 
Pahiatua Railway officer 
Auckland Retired 
Mokoia . . Sawmill employee 
Ravensbourne , Retired school-teacher 
Wanganui I Spinster .. 
Halcombe . Farm labourer 
Papatoetoe, formerly Wheelwright 

Masterton 
Levin 

New Plymouth 

Retired linotype 
operator 

Market-gardener 

23/1/11 
22/2/14 
20/6/30 
29/3/30 
8/6/30 
5/6/30 
3/6/30 
2/6/30 

24/5/30 
27/5/30 
4/6/30 
9/6/30 

20/6/30 
29/5/30 
5/6/30 

21/6/30 
16/6/30 

7/6/30 
8/6/30 

25/5/30 
14/5/30 
20/4/30 
11/6/30 
12/6/30 

10/5/30 
4/6/30 

22/5/30 
21/5/30 

22/U/72 
12/4/30 
21/5/30 
22/6/30 
1/6/30 
4/6/30 

20/6/30 
15/5/30 
21/5/30 
12/6/30 
22/5/30 
13/2/30 

2/6/30 

19/4/30 

Tes~te. 

Intestate. 

Tes~te. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 

" Testate. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

Intestate. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 1st July, 1930. J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

Public TrtttII Office A~, 1908, and iI8 Amendmenta.-Elecliona to admini8ler E8tal66. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and ocoupations (so far as known) are hereunder 

set forth. 

No.· .. Name. Occupation, ReHidence. Date Date I Testate or I Stamp Omoe 
of Death. ,Election Intestate. i concerned. ftled. 

~-.----

I Coventry, John J?ranuis .. 
2 France, ThonH'". . . . 
3 Kristoff, Petal' Krstitch or 

--------~-I -------- --------------- I -I~~~-

I Arapae .. 11/6/30 4/7/30 i Testate I Auckland. 

Petre 
4 Lonie, Tho.ma:-; ({col'ge 
Ii Lovett, Marion .. . . 
6 Strange, Ronald Graham.. ' 
7 Stuart, Charles Gordon Grantl 

Retired farmer 
Engineer 
Gl1mdig~cr 

Labourer 
Domestic, ,luticK .. 
A minor 
Foreman 

Public Trust Offioe, Wellington, 7th July, 1930. 

Hokitika 12/1/21 4/7/30 Intestate Nelson. 
! Mangawhare, near 20/R l 29 (17/30 i Testate Auckland. 

Dargavillo 
Henley .. 

I 
Nelson .. 
Auckland 

" 

14/3/30 
24/6/30 
20/4/30 
11/6/30 

4/7/ao 
4/7/30 
4/7/30 I· 

4/7/30 

Intestate 
'restate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Dunedin. 
Nelson. 
Auckland. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


