DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks
	M.C. Alexander Mandal	The state of the s	D. C. LC. T.	F /C /90	m. 4-4
71	McSwan, Alexander Murdoch	Frankton Junction Greymouth	Retired Civil servant	5/6/30	Testate.
$\frac{72}{72}$	Merrick, Theresa		Widow Married woman	1/6/30	,,
$\begin{array}{c} 73 \\ 74 \end{array}$				$\frac{24}{5}$	,,
75	37 7 9 9 1	TT 1 1 1		$\frac{17}{0}$	Intestate.
76	TAT 1: 1 A16 1		Retired Gas Co. em-	$\frac{22}{5}$	Testate.
10	Newdick, Alfred	Auckland	ployee	4/0/00	Testate.
77	Nickerson, John William	Christchurch	Carpenter	30/5/30	
78	O'Driscoll, Cornelius	Te Puke	Farmer	12/6/30	Intestate.
79	Old, Frederick	Hawera	,,	$\frac{12}{31/5/30}$	Testate.
80	O'Leary, Mary	Makotuku	Widow	24/5/30	,,
81	Orchard, George Alfred	Ruawai	Wharfinger and clerk	23/6/24	Intestate.
82	O'Roarke, Annie	Swannanoa	Widow	18/6/30	Testate.
83	Owens, Ada	Ashburton	Married woman	8/6/30	Intestate.
84	Patton, Agnes	Auckland	Widow	7/6/30	,,
85	Pedler, Beatrice Mary Hamerton	Christehurch	Seamstress	29/4/30	,,
86	Ramskill, William	,,	Railway guard	23/5/30	,,
87	Reid, Robert	Thames, formerly Christchurch	Chemist	16/6/30	Testate.
88	Richmond, Henry John	Palmerston North	Fellmonger	23/1/11	Intestate.
89	Richmond John	Mount Cook	Guide	22/2/14	,,
90	Roscoe, Edward	Auckland	Gardener	20/6/30	Testate.
91	Sadlier, Thomas	Winslow	Farmer	29/3/30	Intestate.
92	Savage, Saran	Napier	Widow	8/6/30	Testate.
93	Shelbourne, Albert Bell	Wellington	Carrier	5/6/30	Intestate.
94	Sherwill, Mary Lilias Louise	Mt. Maunganui	Widow	3/6/30	Testate.
95	Shrimpton, Fanny	Dunedin	,,,	2/6/30	,,
96	Shurrock, William Edward	Christchurch	Metal turner and fitter	24/5/30	,,
97	Simpson, Rosalie	Auckland	Married woman	27/5/30	T . "
98	Slater, Edgar Charles	Pukekohe	Baker	4/6/30	Intestate.
99	Small, William Henry	Loburn	Gardener	9/6/30	Testate.
100	Smith, Mary	Christehurch	Married woman	20/6/30	,,
101	Smith, or Greaves, Victoria Amelia.	Wellington	,,	29/5/30	,,
$\frac{102}{103}$	Stainger, Peter	Selwyn	Farmer Builder	5/6/30	,,
104	Stanford, Joseph Stephens, William	Wellington Whakaronga, for-	TS 1 6	$\frac{21/6/30}{16/6/30}$	,,
104	Stephens, William	merly Palmerston North	Dairy farmer	10/0/30	,,
105	Sterrey, or Sterry, Elizabeth	Palmerston	Widow	7/6/30	,,
106	Stewart, John	Thames	Miner	8/6/30	,,
107	Stone, Henry Alexander	Mangarata		25/5/30	Intestate.
108	Straw, Janet	Christchurch	Married woman	14/5/30	Testate.
109	Strange, Ronald Graham	Auckland	Minor	20/4/30	Intestate.
110	Stuart, Charles Gordon Grant	,,	Foreman	11/6/30	Testate.
111	Sutcliffe, Joseph	,,	Retired house - deco-	12/6/30	,,
112	Sydow Sorbio	Wollington	rator Widow	10 /5 /90	
112	Sydow, Sophia Talbot, Harriet Esther	Wellington Christchurch		$\frac{10/5/30}{4/6/30}$	,,
114	m 1, x 1, 41,	NT 1	**	$\frac{4}{0}$	,,
115	77 1 G 777111	Woodville, formerly	Stock buyer	$\frac{22}{5}$	,,
110	Vogt, George William	Porirua	Stock buyer	21/0/00	",
116	Waite, Jerry	Thames	Carter	22/11/72	Intestate.
117	Wallace, David John	Opouri Valley	Sawmill hand	$\frac{12/4}{30}$	,,
118	Walsh, Patrick	Wellington	Carter	21/5/30	Testate.
119	Webley, Edward	Nelson	Builder	22/6/30	,,
120	Wellington, Betsy	Wellington	Widow	1/6/30	,,
121	Whisker, Neil Ernest	Pahiatua	Railway officer	4/6/30	Intestate.
122	White, Robert	Auckland	Retired	20/6/30	Testate.
123	White, Stanley Alfred	Mokoia	Sawmill employee	15/5/30	Intestate.
124	Williamson, John	Ravensbourne	Retired school-teacher	21/5/30	,,
125	Wilton, Sarah Anne	Wanganui	Spinster	12/6/30	,,,
126	Windleburn, William Frederick	Halcombe	Farm labourer	22/5/30	Testate.
127	Winskill, James Lockley	Papatoetoe, formerly Masterton	Wheelwright	13/2/30	,,
128	Wooding, Richard William	Levin	Retired linotype	2/6/30	,,
	6,		operator		
129	Young Foon, Fong, or Fond	New Plymouth	Market-gardener	19/4/30	Intestate.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 1st July, 1930.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Elections to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation,	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2 3	Coventry, John Francis France, Thomas Kristoff, Petar Krstitch or Petre	Engineer	Arapae Hokitika Mangawhare,	 $\begin{array}{c} 11/6/30 \\ 12/1/21 \\ 20/8/29 \end{array}$	4/7/30 $4/7/30$ $4/7/30$	Testate Intestate Testate	Auckland. Nelson. Auckland.
4 5 6 7	Lonie, Thomas George Lovett, Marion Strange, Ronald Graham Stuart, Charles Gordon Grant	Domestic duties A minor	Dargaville Henley Nelson Auckland	 $\begin{array}{c} 14/3/30 \\ 24/6/30 \\ 20/4/30 \\ 11/6/30 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 4/7/30 \\ 4/7/30 \\ 4/7/30 \\ 4/7/30 \\ 4/7/30 \end{array}$		Dunedin. Nelson. Auckland.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7th July, 1930.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.